STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF COLBERT CITY OF TUSCUMBIA

MINUTES OF A REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2019

Katherine Logan, Chairperson ProTempore

William Foster, Council Member

CALL OF MEETING TO ORDER KERRY L UNDERWOOD @11:10 a.m.

INVOCATION

KERRY L UNDERWOOD

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Geraldine Thompkins

ROLL CALL

Present: Kerry L Underwood, Mayor

Michael Isom, Council Member Geraldine Thompkins, Council Member

Absent: Jeffrey Smart, Council Member

Administration: City Clerk JoAnn Armstead, Parks and Recreation Director Joel Kendrick, Public Works Director Hugh Stanley, Building Official Luster Echols, and Police Chief Anthony Logan.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

MOTION – To adopt the Minutes of November 4, 2019, Regular Scheduled Meeting

Motion by Council Member Logan; seconded by Council Member Thompkins

VOTE: Yea, 5 Nay, 0 Absent 1

REPORTS OF BOARDS

The Civil Service Board hired McKenzie Byrd as a full time Correctional Officer/Jailer on November 21, 2019. Full time employment will begin immediately following health screening and drug testing.

BUSINESS

Council Member Logan made the motion to ratify all expenditures for the month of November 2019 in the amount of \$499,421: General Fund \$\$206,529, Payroll \$247,327 and Special Funds \$45,565; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. **VOTE:** Yea,5 Nay, 0 Absent, 1

The award of Bids for HVAC Units was tabled until the next meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business Council Member Logan made a motion to adjourn at 11:15 a.m.; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. Motion Carried.

	KERRY L UNDERWOOD, MAYOR
ATTESTED BY:	
	_
JO ANN ARMSTEAD, CITY CLERK/TREASURE	ER